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Height:
Width:
Depth:
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26CM

1 x
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BOBBI
hanging lamp

Assembly Instructions-373959-N

Bring both edges of lantern

with magnets to close the

lantern in shape. Please adjust 

magnets to avoid open 

spaces at joining. 

Fix the bulb  carefully. 
(not Supplied with Lamp)

3.

indoor
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NL BRAND INFO
Een collectie stoere, eigentijdse en 
aantrekkelijke woonproducten. Met 
WOOOD geef je een interieur of kamer 
weer een uitdagende look! Kenmerkend 
voor de collectie van WOOOD is het 
Nederlandse vakmanschap in combinatie 
met pure materialen en een uniek ontwerp. 
Een deel van de meubelen van WOOOD 
wordt geproduceerd in de eigen fabriek in 
Zwaagdijk, Noord-Holland.

EN BRAND INFO
A collection of tough, contemporary and 
attractive home products. With WOOOD, 
you can give an interior or room another 
challenging look! Characteristic of the 
WOOOD collection is Dutch craftsmanship 

combined with pure materials and unique 
design. Some of WOOOD’s furniture is 
produced in its own factory in Zwaagdijk, 
North Holland.

DE BRAND INFO
Eine Kollektion robuster, moderner und 
attraktiver Haushaltsprodukte. Mit WOOOD 
können Sie einem Interieur oder einem 
Raum ein anderes, anspruchsvolles 
Aussehen verleihen! Charakteristisch für die 
WOOOD-Kollektion ist die niederländische 
Handwerkskunst in Kombination mit reinen 
Materialien und einzigartigem Design. Ein 
Teil der WOOOD-Möbel wird in der eigenen 
Fabrik in Zwaagdijk, Nordholland, hergestellt.

FR BRAND INFO
Une collection de produits résistants, 
contemporains et attrayants pour la maison. 
Avec WOOOD, vous pouvez donner à un 
intérieur ou à une pièce un autre aspect 
stimulant ! La collection WOOOD se 
caractérise par un artisanat néerlandais 
combiné à des matériaux purs et à un 
design unique. Une partie des meubles de 
WOOOD est produite dans sa propre usine à 
Zwaagdijk, en Hollande du Nord.

_ 
NL SERVICE EN GARANTIE
Mocht er sprake zijn van een productgebrek, 
neemt u dan contact op met uw 
aankoopadres. Bewaar uw aankoopbon 
en de originele verpakking inclusief de 
handleiding van het meubel. Na beoordeling 
van het productgebrek worden er eventueel 
één of meerdere onderdelen gerepareerd 
dan wel vervangen. Onderdelen worden 

op de handleiding aangegeven met codes. 
Op dit meubel geldt een fabrieksgarantie 
van twee jaar. Gebreken veroorzaakt door 
foutieve behandeling of eigen toedoen 
vallen buiten de garantie. Dit geldt in het 
bijzonder als montage-instructies niet zijn 
opgevolgd.

EN SERVICE AND WARRANTY
In case of a product defect, please contact 
your purchase address. Keep your purchase 
receipt and the original packaging including 
the manual of the furniture. After assessing 
the product defect, one or more parts may 
be repaired or replaced. Parts are indicated 
on the manual by codes. This furniture 
is covered by a two-year manufacturer’s 
warranty. Defects caused by incorrect 

handling or your own actions are not 
covered by the guarantee. This applies in 
particular if assembly instructions have not 
been followed.

DE SERVICE UND GARANTIE
Im Falle eines Produktfehlers wenden Sie 
sich bitte an Ihre Kaufadresse. Bewahren Sie 
den Kaufbeleg und die Originalverpackung 
einschließlich der Bedienungsanleitung 
des Möbels auf. Nach der Beurteilung des 
Produktfehlers können ein oder mehrere 
Teile repariert oder ersetzt werden. Die 
Teile sind im Handbuch durch Codes 
gekennzeichnet. Für diese Möbel gilt eine 
zweijährige Herstellergarantie. Defekte, 
die durch unsachgemäße Handhabung 
oder eigene Handlungen entstanden sind, 
fallen nicht unter die Garantie. Dies gilt 
insbesondere, wenn die Montageanleitung 
nicht befolgt wurde.

FR SERVICE ET GARANTIE
En cas de défaut du produit, veuillez 
contacter l’adresse d’achat. Conservez la 
facture d’achat et l’emballage d’origine, 
y compris le manuel du meuble. Après 
avoir évalué le défaut du produit, une ou 
plusieurs pièces peuvent être réparées 
ou remplacées. Les pièces sont indiquées 
sur le manuel par des codes. Ces meubles 
sont couverts par une garantie du fabricant 
de deux ans. Les défauts causés par 
une manipulation incorrecte ou par vos 
propres actions ne sont pas couverts par 
la garantie. Cela s’applique en particulier si 
les instructions de montage n’ont pas été 
respectées.

NL MATERIAAL
De vouwkunst met papier is een 
ambachtelijke vormgevingskunst op basis 
van verstevigd papier. De papieren items uit 
onze collecties zijn samengesteld met 100% 
gerecycled papier en heeft in de basis een 
lichtbruine tint. De papieren items worden 
met een natuurlijk pigment omgekleurd naar 
wit of een donkerdere grijs/bruin tint.

EN MATERIAL
Folding art with paper is an artisanal design 
art based on reinforced paper. The paper 
items in our collections are composed with 
100% recycled paper and have a light brown 
shade in the base. The paper items are re-
coloured with a natural pigment to white or a 
darker grey/brown shade.

DE WERKSTOFF
Faltkunst mit Papier ist eine handwerkliche 
Designkunst, die auf verstärktem Papier 
basiert. Die Papierartikel in unseren 
Kollektionen bestehen zu 100% aus 
recyceltem Papier und haben einen 
hellbraunen Farbton in der Basis. Die 
Papierartikel werden mit einem natürlichen 
Pigment zu Weiß oder einem dunkleren 
Grau-/Braunton umgefärbt.

FR MATÉRIEL
L’art du pliage avec du papier est un art de 
conception artisanale basé sur du papier 
renforcé. Les articles en papier de nos 
collections sont composés à 100 % de papier 
recyclé et ont une teinte marron clair à la 
base. Les objets en papier sont recolorés à 
l’aide d’un pigment naturel pour obtenir une 
teinte blanche ou un gris/brun plus foncé.
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NL ONDERHOUD
Alle items worden met de hand gemaakt, 
hierdoor kunnen de items iets afwijken 
in formaat, verhouding en afwerking ten 
opzichte van de productfotografie en het 
artikel in de winkel. De papieren items 
zijn niet bestand tegen water en hitte. Je 
houdt de items eenvoudig stofvrij met 
een schone, droge doek. Vermijd vocht 
en schoonmaakmiddel, hierdoor kan het 
product vervormen.

EN MAINTENANCE
All items are handmade, therefore items may 
vary slightly in size, proportion and finish 
compared to the product photography and 
the item in shop. The paper items are not 
resistant to water and heat. You can easily 

keep the items dust-free with a clean, dry 
cloth. Avoid moisture and detergent, this may 
cause the product to deform.

DE WARTUNG
Alle Artikel sind handgefertigt, daher können 
die Artikel in Größe, Proportionen und 
Ausführung leicht von der Produktfotografie 
und dem Artikel im Geschäft abweichen. 
Die Papierartikel sind nicht wasser- und 
hitzebeständig. Sie können die Artikel 
leicht mit einem sauberen, trockenen Tuch 
staubfrei halten. Vermeiden Sie Feuchtigkeit 
und Reinigungsmittel, da dies zu einer 
Verformung des Produkts führen kann.

FR MAINTENANCE
Tous les articles sont fabriqués à la main, 

ils peuvent donc varier légèrement en 
taille, proportion et finition par rapport à la 
photographie du produit et à l’article en 
magasin. Les articles en papier ne sont 
pas résistants à l’eau et à la chaleur. Vous 
pouvez facilement les dépoussiérer à l’aide 
d’un chiffon propre et sec. Évitez l’humidité 
et les détergents, qui risquent de déformer 
le produit.

NL SPECIFICATIES
Spanning en frequentie: 220-230 V ~ 50 Hz
Vermogen: E 27, Max.25W

EN SPECIFICATIONS
Voltage and frequency: 220-230 V ~ 50 Hz
Power consumption: E 27, Max.25W

DE SPEZIFIKATIONEN
Spannung und Frequenz: 220-230 V ~ 50 Hz
Leistung: E 27, Max.25W

FR SPÉCIFICATIONS
Tension et fréquence : 220-230 V ~ 50 Hz
Puissance : E 27, Max.25W

_
NL ATTENTIE

• Schakel de netstroom uit. 
• Ondersteun de lamp tijdens montage. 
• Draag handschoenen tijdens 

de installatie om krassen op het 
lampoppervlak te voorkomen.

• Installatie niet op een vochtig of 
beschadigd plafond.

• Zorg ervoor dat de elektrische 
specificaties overeenkomen met het 
type hierboven vermeld.

• Schakel de stroom uit en laat de lamp 
afkoelen voordat u de lamp vervangt.

• Bij beschadigingen aan de lamp 
of kabel, raadpleeg een ervaren 
elektricien of de fabrikant.

EN ATTENTION
• Switch off the mains power. 

• Support the lamp during installation. 
• Wear gloves during installation to avoid 

scratching the lamp surface.
• Do not install on damp or damaged 

ceilings.
• Make sure that the electrical 

specifications match the type listed 
above.

• Turn off the power and let the lamp cool 
down before replacing the lamp.

• If the lamp or cable is damaged, consult 
an experienced electrician or the 
manufacturer.

DE ACHTUNG
• Schalten Sie die Netzspannung aus. 
• Stützen Sie die Lampe bei der 

Installation ab. 
• Tragen Sie bei der Installation 

Handschuhe, um Kratzer auf  
der Lampenoberfläche zu vermeiden.

• Nicht auf feuchten oder beschädigten 
Decken installieren.

• Stellen Sie sicher, dass die elektrischen 
Spezifikationen mit dem oben 
aufgeführten Typ übereinstimmen.

• Schalten Sie das Gerät aus und lassen 
Sie die Lampe abkühlen, bevor Sie die 
Lampe austauschen.

• Wenn die Lampe oder das Kabel 
beschädigt ist, wenden Sie sich an 
einen erfahrenen Elektriker oder an 

den Hersteller.

FR ATTENTION
• Coupez l’alimentation électrique. 
• Soutenez la lampe pendant 

l’installation. 
• Portez des gants pendant l’installation 

pour éviter de rayer la surface de la 
lampe.

• Ne pas installer sur des plafonds 
humides ou endommagés.

• Assurez-vous que les spécifications 
électriques correspondent au type 
énuméré ci-dessus.

• Mettez l’appareil hors tension et laissez 
la lampe refroidir avant de la remplacer.

• Si la lampe ou le câble sont 
endommagés, consultez un  

électricien expérimenté ou le fabricant.
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BOBBI
hanging lampAssembly Instructions-373959-N

Bring both edges of lantern

with magnets to close the

lantern in shape. Please adjust 

magnets to avoid open 

spaces at joining. 

Fix the bulb  carefully. 
(not Supplied with Lamp)

3.

Mount the metal ring on the 

fitting and tighten with the 

fitting screw.

Mount the light source* with 

attention. Unfold the lampshade 

and fasten the edges together 

using the magnets already fitted.

*The light source is not included

ATTENTION

Check mains power before installation to avoid 

accidents. Use only an E27 LED light source.  Avoid 

contact between the lamp and open flame. Keep the 

lamp out of the reach of children.


